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SECTION |

INTRODUCTION

1-1. Scope

This manual lists repair parts and special tools
required for the performance of direct support,
general support, and depot maintenance of the
AN/GSM-6 and AN/GSM-6A. The PCCN for the
equipment is GTEAAU for all models.

1-2. General

This repair parts and special tools list is divided
into the following sections:

a. Repair Parts List—Section Il. A list of re-
pair parts authorized for the performance of
maintenance at’ the direct support, general sup-
port, and depot level. This repair parts list is ar-
ranged in alphabetical order.

b. Special Tools, Test and Support Equipment
-Section I11. Not applicable.

c. Index-Federal Stock Number and Reference
Number Cross-Reference to Figure and ltem
Number-Section IM. A list, in assending numeri-
cal sequence, of all Federal stock numbers ap-
pearing in the listings, followed by a list, in
alphameric sequence, of all reference numbers
appearing in the listings. Federal stock number
and reference numbers are cross-referenced to
each illustration figure and item number or
reference designation appearance.

1-3. Explanation of Columns

The following provides an explanation of columns

found in the tabular list.

a. Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability

Codes (SMR).

(1) Source code. Indicates the manner of ac-
quiring support items for maintenance, repair, or
overhaul of end items. Source codes are
Code Explanation
PA-Item procured and stocked for anticipated

or known usage.

PB-ltem procured and stocked for insurance
purposes because essentiality dictates that
a minimum quantity be available in the
supply systems.

PC-Item procured and stocked and which
otherwise would be coded PA except that
it is deteriorative in nature.

PD-Support item, excluding support equip-
ment, procured for initial issue or out-
fitting and stocked only for subsequent or
additional initial issues or outfittings. Not
subject to automatic replenishment

Code Explanation

PE-Support equipment procured and stocked
for initial issue or outfitting to specified
maintenance repair activities.

PF-Support equipment which will not be
stocked but which will be centrally pro-
cured on demand.

PG-Item procured and stocked to provide for
sustained support for the life of the equip-
ment. It is applied to an item peculiar to
the equipment which because of probable
discontinuance or shutdown of production
facilities would prove uneconomical to re-
produce at a later time.

KD-An item of depot overhaul/repair kit and
not purchased separately. Depot kit defined
as a kit that provides items required at the
time of overhaul or repair.

KF-An item of a maintenance kit and not pur-

chased separately. Maintenance kit defined
as a kit that provides an item that can be
replaced at organizational or direct support
or general support levels of maintenance.

KB-Item included in both a depot overhaul/re-
pair kit and a maintenance Kit.

MO-Item to be manufactured or fabricated at
organizational level.

MF-Item to be manufactured or fabricated at
direct support maintenance level.

MH-Item to be manufactured or fabricated at
general support maintenance level.

MD-Item to be manufactured or fabricated at
depot maintenance level.

AO-Item to be assembled at organizational level,

AF-ltem to be assembled at direct support
maintenance level.

AH-Item to be assembled at general support
maintenance level.

AD-Item to be assembled at depot maintenance
level.

XA-Item is not procured or stocked because the
requirements for the item will result in the
replacement of the next higher assembly.

XB-Item is not procured or stocked. If not avail-
able through salvage, requisition.

XC-Installation drawing, diagram instruction
sheet, field service drawing, that is identi-
fied by manufacturers’ part number.

XD-Support items can be requisitioned with
justification.



NOTE
Cannibalization or salvage may be used
as a source of supply for any items
source coded above except those coded
XA and aircraft support items as re-
stricted by AR 70042.

(2) Maintenance code. Maintenance codes
are assigned to indicate the levels of maintenance
authorized to USE and REPAIR support items.
The maintenance codes are entered in the third
and fourth positions of the Uniform SMR Code
Format as follows-

(a) Use (third position). The maintenance
code entered in the third position indicates the
lowest maintenance level authorized to remove,
replace, and use the support item. The mainte-
nance code entered in the third position indicates
one of the following levels of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation

O-Support item is removed, replaced, used at
the organizational level of maintenance.

Note
A code “C” may be used in this ‘position
to denote crew or operator maintenance
performed within organizational mainte-
nance.

F-Support item is removed, replaced, used at
the direct support maintenance level.

H-Support item is removed, replaced, used at
the general support maintenance.

D-Support items that are removed, replaced,
used at depot only.

(b) Repair (fourth position). The mainte-
nance code entered in the fourth position indi-
cates whether the item is to be repaired and
identifies the lowest maintenance level with the
capability to perform complete repair (i.e., all
authorized maintenance functions). When a
maintenance code is not used a dash (-) sign is
entered. For multi-service equipment/systems
or when a code is entered, this position will con-
tain one of the following maintenance codes as
assigned by the service(s) that require the code-

Code Application/Explanation

O-The lowest maintenance level capable of
complete repair of the support item is the
organizational level.

F-The lowest maintenance level capable of
complete repair of the support item is direct
support.

H-The lowest maintenance level capable of
complete repair of the support item is general
support.

D-The lowest maintenance level capable of

Code Application/Explanation
complete repair of the support item is the
depot level.

L-Repair restricted to designated Specialised
Repair Activity.

Z-Nonrepairable. No repair is authorized.

B-No repair is authorized. The item may be re-
conditioned by adjusting, lubricating, etc.,
at the user level. No parts or special tools are
procured for the mainitenance of this item.

(3) Recoverability code. Recoverability codes
are assigned to support items to indicate the dis-
position action on unserviceable items. The re-
coverability code is entered in the fifth position
of the uniform SMR Code Format as follows-
Code Explanation
Z-Nonrepairable item. When unserviceable,

condemn and dispose at the level indicated in

the first digit of the maintenance code.

O-Repairable item. When uneconomically re-
pairable, condemn and dispose at organiza-
tional level.

F-Repairable item. When uneconomically re-
pairable, condemn and dispose at the direct
support level.

H-Repairable item. When uneconomically re-
pairable, condemn and dispose at the gen-
eral support level.

D-Repairable item. When beyond lower level
repair capability, return to depot. Condem-
nation and disposal not authorized below de-
pot level.

L-Repairable item. Repair, condemnation, and
disposal not authorized below depot/Spe-
cialized Repair Activity level.

A-Item requires special handling or condemna-
tion procedures because of specific reasons
(i.e., precious metal content, high dollar
value, critical material or hazardous ma-
terial).

b. Federal Stock Number. Indicates the Fed-
eral stock number assigned to the item and will be
used for requisitioning purposes.

c. Description. Indicates the Federal item
name and a minimum description required to
identify the item. The last line indicates the
reference number followed by the applicable
Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM)
in parentheses. The FSCM is used as an element
in item identification to designate manufacturer
or distributor or Government agency, etc., and is
identified in SB 708-42.

d. Unit of Measure (U/M). Indicates the stand-
ard or basic quantity by which the listed item is
used in performing the actual maintenance func-
tion. This measure is expressed by a two-char



acter alphabetical abbreviation; e.g, ea, in, or,
etc., and is the basis used to indicate quantities
and allowances in subsequent columns. When the
unit of measure differs from the unit of issue, the
lowest unit of issue that will satisfy the required
units of measure will be requisitioned.

e. Quantity Incorporated in Unit. This column
indicates the quantity of the item used in the
equipment. Subsequent appearances of the same
item in the same assembly are indicated by the
letters “REF".

f. 30-Day DS/GS Maintenance Allowances.

NOTE
Allowances in GS column are for GS
maintenance only.

(1) The repair parts indicated by asterisk
entries in separate allowance columns for DS
and GS represent those authorized for use at that
category of maintenance to be requisitioned on
an “as required” basis, until stockage is based on
demand in accordance with AR 710-2.

(2) Allowance quantities are indicated in the
special tool lists section for special tools, TMDE,
and other support equipment.

g. 1-Year Allowance Per 100 Equipments/Con-
tingency Planning Purposes. Column intention-
ally left blank.

h. Depot Maintenance Allowance Per 100
Equipments. This column indicates opposite the
first appearance of each item the total quantity
authorized for depot maintenance of 100 equip-
ments.

i. Hlustration. This column is divided as fol-
lows :

(1) Figure number. Indicates the figure
number of the illustration on which the item is
shown in TM 11-6625-273-35.

(2) Item number. Indicates the item number
or reference designation used. to reference the
item in the illustration.

1-4. Special Information

a. Usable on codes are included in column 3.
Uncoded items are applicable to all models. Iden-
tification of the usable on codes used in this publi-
cation are-

Code Used on
AGC AN/GSM-6
AGD AN/GSM-6A

b. The following publications pertain to the
equipment and its components;

TM 11-6625-273-12  Operation and Organiza-
tional Maintenance: Insu-
lation Breakdown Test
Sets AN/GSM-6 and AN/
GSM-6A.

TM 11-6625-273-20P Organizational Mainte-
nance Repair Parts and
Special Tools Lists. In-
sulation Breakdown Test
Sets AN/GSM-6 and
AN/GSM-6A.

Field and Depot Mainte-
nance Manual: Insula-
tion Breakdown Test
Sets AN/GSM-6 and
AN/GSM-6A.

1-5. Location of Repair Parts

a. This manual contains one cross-reference
index (see 1V) to be used to locate a repair part
when either the Federal stock number or refer-
ence number (manufacturer's part number) is
known. The first column in the index is prepared
in numerical or alphanumeric sequence in as-
cending order, The reference numbers (manu-
facturer's part numbers) are listed immediately
following the last listed Federal stock number in
the index of Federal stock numbers.

b. When the Federal stock number or refer-
ence number is known, follow the procedures
given in (1) and (2) below.

1) Refer to the index of Federal stock num-
bers ) and locate the Federal stock num-
ber or reference number. The FSN and reference
number are cross-referenced to the applicable
figure and item number or reference designation.

(2) Refer to the repair parts list (see 11)
and locate the figure number (col 10a) and item
number or reference designation (col 10b) as
noted in the FSN index.

c. When the figure and item number or refer-
ence designation are known, scrutinize columns
10a and 10b of the repair parts list (see Il) until
the item is located.

d. When the FSN, reference number, figure
number, item number and reference designation
are not known, scrutinize column 3 of the repair
parts list (sec Il), which is arranged in alpha-
betical order.

1-6. Abbreviations
Not applicable.

T™M 11-6625-273-35

1-7. Reporting of Equipment Publication
Improvements

The reporting of errors, omissions, and recom-
mendations for improving this publication by the
individual user is encouraged. Reports should be
submitted on DA Form 2028 (Recommended
Changes to Publications) and forwarded direct
to Commander, US Army Electronics Command,
ATTN: AMSEL-MA-CRA, Fort Monmouth, N.J.,
07703.

(Next printed page is 6)






TML1- 6625- 273- 34P

(1) SECTI ON V REPAI R PARTS FOR DI RECT SUPPORT, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAI NTENANCE (C(4) (5) (6) (7 (8) (9 (10)
30- DAY DS MAINT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR DEPOT | LLUSTRATI ON
DESCRI PTI ON QTY  ALLOWANCE ALLOMNCE ALWPER  MAINT
FEDERAL UNT INC (A (B (9 (A (B (9 100 ALWPER  (A) (B
S\R  STOK o IN EQUP 100 FIGIRE | TEM
CODE  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE MEAS UNIT  1-20  21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGCY EQUP  NO. NO.
REFERENCE NUMBER & MFR. CODE
PAHZZ  6625- 585- 1545 AVVETER MLO2 TO 20 RANGE EA 1 * * * 3 4 ML02
741 (73538)
PAHZZ  5340- 530- 6861 CATCH, LUGGAGE A8 EA 2 * * * 3 A8
15834 (80633)
PAHZZ  5306- 655- 9363 BOLT, MACH NE H15 5-16-18 THD, 7-8 IN EA 4 * * * 3 HL5
LG 2-1-4 IN LG OA
3257236N (07239)
PAHZZ  5306- 655- 9362 BOLT, MACH NE H15 5-16-18 THD, 7-8 IN EA 4 * * * 3 HL6
LG 1-3-4 IN LG OA
3257228N (07239)
PACZZ  6625- 542- 1333 CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPECI AL PURPCSE, EA 1 * * * * * * 5 1 ViBo1
ELECTRI CAL CX- 4698/ ViBo1
CX4698G (80058)
PACZZ  6145- 284- 0067 CABLE, PONER, ELECTRI CAL V226 2 NO 16 FT 50 * * * * * * 300 1 V226
COND, STRANDED
162510 (80058)
PAHZZ  6145- 661- 0191 CABLE, RADI O FREQUENCY V202 FT 2 * * * 12 V202
TGE9U (80058)
PAHZZ  6145- 635- 4596 CABLE, SPECI AL PURPCSE, ELECTRI CAL ve27 FT 15 * * * 90 1 ve27

2 NO. 14 COND, STRANDED
14S0 (80058)

PAHZZ  5910-577- 9202 CAPACI TCR, FI XED, M CA CL02 5, 000 Cl02 5,000 MF  EA 1 * * * 3 6 cLo2
PORMLOPCT, 600 VDCW
4E12050 (80058)

PAHZZ  5910- 660- 7479 CAPACI TOR, FI XED, PATER DI ELECTRIC C201 EA 2 * * * 3 10 C201
100,000 MVF PORMLOPCT 20, 000 VDCW
28F351 (24446)

PAHZZ  5910- 660- 7479 CAPACI TOR, FI XED, PAPER DI ELECTRI C c202 EA REF * * * 3 10 c202
100, 000 MVF PORMLOPCT 20, 000 VDCW
28F351 (24446)

PAHZZ  5910- 129- 6260 CAPACI TOR, FI XED, PAPER DI ELECTRI C clo1 EA 1 * * * 3 5 clo1
CP53BLEF105K (81349)

PACZZ  6625- 679- 3501 CHAI N ASSEMBLY A9 EA 1 * * * * * * 3 1 A9
10S (70892)

PAHZZ  5925- 660- 6699 CIRCUI T BREAKER cB101 EA 1 * * * 5 4
PAML2MG34- 8 ( 74193)

PACZZ  6625- 658- 8841 CLAWP, ELECTRI CAL E219 EA 1 * * * * * * 3 E219
12 (04785)

PACZZ  5935- 149- 4013 COMNECTOR, PLUG, ELECTRI CAL P102 EA 1 * * * * * * 3 P102
7057 (74545)

PACZZ  5935- 660- 4295 COMNECTOR, PLUG, ELECTRI CAL J102 EA 1 * * * * * * 3 4 J102
7696 (74545)

PAHZZ  5935- 242- 1155 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRI CAL J102 EA 1 * * * 3 4 J102
UGB24U (80058)

PAHZZ  5935- 235- 9104 COMNECTOR, PLUG, ELECTRI CAL P103 EA 1 * * * 3 6 P103
ANB106B16S1S (81349)

PAHZZ  5935- 295- 4428 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRI CAL Jio1 EA 1 * * * 3 4 Jio1
7524 (83315)

PAHZZ  5935- 280- 2070 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRI CAL 3203 EA 1 * * * 3 7 3203

AN3102C16SLP (81349)
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(1)

SMR

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAFZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAQZZ

PAHZZ

SECTI ON V REPAI R PARTS FOR DI RECT SUPPORT, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAI NTENANCE (C(4)

FEDERAL

STOCK

NUMBER
6625-577- 9808
6625- 658- 8842
5960- 167- 0392
5960- 167- 0392

6625- 585- 1598

6625- 658- 8848

5330- 585- 1512
9112 (07239)

5325- 281- 4967
5940- 680- 9728
6240-179- 1812

6240-132-5351

6210- 299- 6425

6250- 270- 4260

5995-502- 6159

6210-681- 1640

5310- 125- 5676

3110-679- 4554

5310- 655- 7362

5310- 639- 1089

5310- 658- 887

5315- 660- 0896

DESCRI PTI ON

REFERENCE NUMBER & MFR. CODE
CONTACT, ELECTRI CAL

D1375 (21515)

COVER, RETAINING HI NGE, LOOP
7555 (07239)

ELECTRON TUBE

8013A (81349)

ELECTRON TUBE

8013A (81349)

GASKET

IN THC

7577 (10773)

GASKET

I'N THK
7578 (07239)
GASKET

GROWMVET, METALLIC
4002N (71280)

I NSULATOR, FEED- THRU
27999A (75539)

LAWP,

NE48 (24446)

LAWP, | NCANDESCENT

BASE

S6 (80058)

LAVPHOLDER

80206 (72619)
LAVPHOLDER

LAVPHOLDER

51101 (82423)

LENS, |NDI CATOR LI GHT
NO. E227A

80937 (72619)

LENS, | NDI CATOR LI GHT
5112 (06987) _

LENS, | NDI CATOR LI GHT
51115 (52676)

LENS, | NDI CATOR LI GHT
5111 (72619)

NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON
ACROSS HEX, 21-64 IN H
31S01N (07239)

NUT, PLAIN, SQUARE
ACROSS HEX, 3-16 INH
9118 (07239)

NUT, SPHERI CAL

DEEP

7530-4 (07239)

PI'N, SHOULDERED, HEADLESS
LG OA X 3-8 IND A QA
9102 (07239)

USABLE ON CODE
E105

A13

V201

V202

A21 11-1-2 LG X 11-3-4 WX 1-8
A22 1-9-32 LG X 1-9-32 WX 1-16

A23 3-3-4 INOD X 1-8 IN THK
24
E201
E101

E225 W CANDELABRA
E224

207
E266A, E266B, E266C

E227 CLEAR | TEM

E228 GREEN
E229 WHI TE
E230 RED

H7 5-16-24 1-2 IN
H8 1-4-20 7-16 IN
H10 3-8-24 THD, 5-8 IN

A45 1-3-32 IN

TR T T EERE T §§3§3§§§9

T e EE

z

)
I LLUSTRATI ON

(B)
I TEM
NO.

E105

A13

E201
E101

E225

E224

E207
E227

E228
E229

E230

H10

A4S
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(1)

SMR

PACZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PACZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

SECTI ON V REPAI R PARTS FOR DI RECT SUPPORT, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAI NTENANCE (CONTI NUED) (4) (5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON Y ALLOWANCE

FEDERAL WNIT INC (A

STOCK oF IN

NUVBER USABLE ON CODE MEAS ~UNIT  1-20
REFERENCE NUMBER & MFR. CODE

5999-577- 9421 PLATE, ELECTRICAL, SHIELD E208 EA 1 *
PLEXI GLASS 11-1-8 X6-3-8 X 0-093 IN
7614 (07239)

4730- 587- 1549 PLUG, PI PE A6 EA 2
8409 (07239)

4730- 658- 8859 PLUG, PI PE a7 EA 1
BVPBLSPBSS (80058)

5325-033- 4602 RECEPTACLE, TURNLOCK FASTENER Aag EA 2 *
24416BR (71286)

5945- 295- 3275 RELAY, ARMATURE K101 EA 1
KRL1A (12300)

5905- 553- 9796 RESI STOR, FIXED, FILM R111 (VOLTMETER EA 5
RESI STANCE MULTI PLI ERS)
RNBOB100SF (81349)

5905- 665- 5390 RESI STOR, FIXED, FILM R112 (VOLTMETER EA 10
BLEEDER RESI STORS)
RN75B10CSF (81349)

5905-500- 5571 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND RI01 2, 250 EA 1
CHVS PORMGPCT LOW 10W
225000HVS1CW ( 80058)

5905-270- 7911 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND R102 80000 EA 1
CHVS PORMGPCT LOW 10W
80000CHVS1CW (80058)

5905- 660- 4357 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND R103 EA 1
RBISAE101F (81349)

5905-577- 9943 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND R104 EA 1
RBISAE1018F (81349)

5905- 660- 4356 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND RL05 EA 1
RBISAE10180F (81349)

5905- 660- 4355 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND RL06 EA 1
RBISAE98600F (81349)

5905- 636- 9976 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND R107 EA 1
RBISAES00F (81349)

5905- 636- 9572 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND R108 EA 1
RBISAE125F (81349)

5905- 660- 6261 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND RL09 1,000 EA 1
CHVS PORML- 2PCT 1 W
A4028BG (80058)

5905- 059- 8143 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND RL10 EA 1
RBISAESSRSF (81349)

5905- 658- 8850 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND R205 100 2
CHVS
9111 (07239)

5905- 658- 8850 RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND R206 100 EA REF
CHVS
9111 (07239)

5960- 273- 3037 RETAI NER, ELECTRON TUBE E210 EA 2
K33087E (76487)

5365-598- 1474 RING, RETAINING A49 5340- K60- 09 EA 2 *
R4G (71286)

5305-071- 2241 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON HEAD H13 1-4-20 EA 4

THD 3-4 LG 1-1-4 IN LG OA
2657220 (07239)

(B)

21-50

(©

51-100

(7) (8)

30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR

ALLOWANCE ALW PER

(A (B) [€°] 100
EQUI P

1-20  21-50 51-100  CNTGCY

(10)
I LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B)
FIGURE | TEM
NO. NO.
1 E208
A6
A7
2 A8
6 K101
R111
R112
6 R101
6 R102
6 R103
17 R104
17 R105
6 R106
6 R107
6 R108
6 R109
6 R110
13 R205
13 R206
E210
7 A19
H13
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(1)

SMR

PAQZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAQZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ

SECTI ON V REPAI R PARTS FOR DI RECT SUPPORT, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAI NTENANCI(4) (5)

DESCRI PTI ON QY ALL
FEDERAL UNIT  INC (A
STOCK IN

NUMBER

5999-577- 9421

4730-587- 1549

4730- 658- 8859

5325- 033- 4602

5945- 295- 3275

5905- 553- 9796

5905- 665- 5390

5905- 500- 5571

5905- 270- 7911

5905- 660- 4357

5905-577- 9943

5905- 660- 4356

5905- 660- 4355

5905- 636- 9976

5905- 636- 9572

5905- 660- 6261

5905- 059- 8143

5905- 658- 8850

5905- 658- 8850

5960- 273- 3037

5365- 598- 1474

5305-071- 2241

REFERENCE NUMBER & MFR. CODE
PLATE, ELECTRICAL, SHIELD
PLEXI GLASS 11-1-8 X6-3-8 X 0-093 IN
7614 (07239)

PLUG P PE

8409 (07239)

PLUG PIPE

BVPBLSPBSS (80058)
RECEPTACLE, TURNLOCK FASTENER
24416BR (71286)

RELAY, ARMATURE

KRL1A (12300)

RESI STOR, FIXED, FILM

RESI STANCE MULTI PLI ERS)
RNBOBL0OSF (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, FILM
BLEEDER RES| STORS)
RN75B10CSF (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
CHVE PORMBPCT LOW 10W
225000HVE1CW ( 80058)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
CHVS PORMBPCT LOW 10W
80000CHVE1CW ( 80058)

RESI STOR, FIXED, W RE WOUND
RBISAEL01F (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
RBISAE1018F (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
RBISAE10180F (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
RBL5AE98600F (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
RBLSAES00F (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
RBISAE125F (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
CHVE PORML- 2PCT 1 W
A4028BG (80058)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
RBISAESSRSF (81349)

RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
OHVB

9111 (07239)
RESI STOR, FI XED, W RE WOUND
OHVE

9111 (07239)
RETAI NER, ELECTRON TUBE
K33087E (76487)

RING, RETAI NI NG

RA4G (71286)

St CAP, HEXAGON HEAD
THD 3-4 LG 1-1-4 IN LG QA
2657220 (07239)

USABLE ON CODE

E208

A4B
AAT
A48
K101

R111 (VOLTMETER

R112 (VOLTMETER

R101 2, 250

R109 1, 000

R205 100

E210
A49 5340- K60- 0998

H13

OF
MEAS UNIT 1-20
EA

1 B

EA 2
EA 1
EA 2 *
EA 1
EA 5
EA 10
EA 1
80000 EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
EA 1
2
EA REF
EA 2
EA 2 *
1-4-20 EA 4

(B)
21-50

(6)
30- DAY DS MAI NT

(9
51-100

(7 (8)
30- DAY GS MAI NT 1-YR
ALL ALW PER
A (® (© 100

EQUI P
1-20 21-50 51-100 CNTGCY

(10)
I LLUSTRATI ON
(A (B)
FIGRE |TEM
NO. NO.
1 E208
P46
P47
2 A48
6 K101
R111
R112
6 R101
6 R102
6 R103
17 R104
17 R105
6 R106
6 R107
6 R108
6 R109
6 R110
13 R205
13 R206
E210
7 A49
H13



TML1- 6625- 273- 34P

(1) SECTI ON V REPAI R PARTS FOR DI RECT SUPPORT, GENERAL SUPPORT, AND DEPOT MAI NTENANCE (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
30- DAY DS MAINT 30- DAY GS MAINT 1-YR DEPOT I LLUSTRATI ON
DESCRI PTI ON QY ALL ALLOWANCE ALWPER  MAINT
FEDERAL UNT INC (A (B) (0 (A (B) (0 100 ALWPER  (A) (B)
SMR STOCK oF IN EQUI P 100 FIGRE |TEM
CODE  NUMBER USABLE ON CODEMEAS ~UNIT  1-20  21-50 51-100 1-20 21-50 51-100  CNTGCY — EQUIP NO. NO.
REFERENCE NUMBER & MFR CODE
PAHZZ ~ 5330- 202- 3849 WASHER, SEALI NG H70 EA 8 * * * 5 H70

110-1-4 (86579)



SECTION 1V TML1-6625-273- 34P

I NDEX - FEDERAL STOCK NUVBER AND REFERENCE NUVBER
CROSS- REFERENCE TO FI GURE AND | TEM NUVBER

FI GURE I TEM FI GURE I TEM
STOCK NUMBER NO. NO. STOCK NUMBER NO. NO.
3110-679-4554 E229 5910- 660- 7479 10 C201
4730-287-1549 A46 5910- 660- 7479 10 C202
4730- 658- 8859 Ad7 5925- 660- 6699 4
5305-071-2241 H13 5930- 050- 2707 4 S102
5305- 545- 8345 8 HA0 5930- 050- 2707 4 S105
5305- 655- 7369 H24 5930- 221- 8988 4 S101
5305- 655- 7415 H30 5930- 548- 8482 4 S103
5305- 660- 2415 H22 5930- 548- 8482 4 S104
5305- 660- 2651 H32 5935- 149- 4013 P102
5305- 660- 2932 H14 5935- 204- 8169
5305- 660- 2934 H17 5935- 235- 9104 6 P103
5305- 952- 2805 H37 5935-242- 1155 4 J102
5305-984- 5678 H39 5935- 280- 2070 7 J203
5306- 655- 9362 H16 5935- 295- 4428 4 J101
5306- 655- 9363 H15 5935- 660- 4295 4 J102
5310- 125-5676 E228 5940- 049- 8798 E203
5310-619- 5387 H58 5940- 680- 9728 3 E201
5310- 639- 1089 H8 5945- 295- 3275 6 K101
5310- 655- 7362 Hr 5950-577-9362 12 T202
5310- 658- 8887 3 H10 5950- 578- 5592 4 T101
5315- 660- 0896 A45 5950- 660- 7623 10 T201
5325- 033- 4602 2 A48 5960- 167- 0392 12 V201
5325-202- 1473 A55 5960- 167- 0392 12 V202
5325- 281-4967 AZ24 5960- 273- 3037 E210
5330- 202- 3849 H70 5995-502- 6159
5330- 585- 1512 AZ23 5999-577-9421 1 E208
5340- 530- 6861 A8 6145- 284- 0067 1 VW26
5365-598- 1474 7 A49 6145- 635- 4596 1 wzr
5905- 059- 8143 6 R110 6145-661- 0191 W02
5905-270- 7911 6 R102 6210- 299- 6425 E224
5905- 500- 5571 6 R101 6210- 681- 1640 E227
5905- 553- 9796 R111 6240- 132- 5351 1 E225
5905-577-9943 17 R104 6240-179-1812 4 E101
5905- 636- 9572 6 R108 6250-270- 4260 E207
5905- 636- 9976 6 R107 6625-542- 1333 1 W01
5905- 658- 8850 13 R205 6625-577-9808 5 E105
5905- 658- 8850 13 R206 6625- 585- 1545 4 MLOZ
5905- 660- 4355 6 R106 6625- 585- 1598 3 AZ21
5905- 660- 4356 17 R105 6625- 618- 3505 4 MLO1
5905- 660- 4357 6 R103 6625- 658- 8841 E219
5905- 660- 6261 6 R109 6625- 658- 8842 Al3
5905- 665- 5390 R112 6625- 658- 8844 A52
5910- 129- 6260 5 Cl101 6625- 658- 8848 A22
5910-577-9202 6 C102 6625-679- 3501 1 A9
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By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

Official:

VERNE L. BOWERS
Major General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

Distribution:
Active Amry:

USASA (2)

CNGB (1)
ACSC-E (2)
USAARENBD (2)
USAMB ( 10)
AMC (1)
FORSCOM (5)
ARADCOM (2)
ARADCOM Rgn (2)
OS Maj Comd (4)
LOGCOMDS (5)
MICOM (2)
TECOM (2)
USASTRATCOM (4)
HISA (ECOM) (18)
MDW (1)

Armies (2)

Corps (2)

Svc Colleges (2)
USASESS (5)
USAADS (2)
USAFAS (2)
USAARMS (2)
USAIS (2)

USAES (2)
USAINTS (3)
USACDCEC (5)

NG & USAR: None.
For explanation of abbreviations used, see AR 310-50.
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CREIGHTON W. ABRAMS
General, United States Army
Chief of Staff

Instl (2) except
Ft Gordon (10)
Ft Huachuca (10)
WSMR (2)
Ft Carson (10)
Army Dep (2) except
LBAD (14)
SAAD (30)
TOAD (14)
LEAD (7)
ATAD (10)
Gen Dep (2)
Sig Sec Gen Dep (2)
Sig Dep (5)
Sig FLDMS (1)
USAERDAA (1)
USAERDAW (1)
MAAG (1)
USARMIS (1)
Ft Richardson (ECOM Ofc) (2)
WRAMC (1)
Units org under fol TOE
(L cy each):
11-158
29-134
29-138
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